### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4898985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACQUELINE VLASAK,EXECUTOR OF ESTATE, LLOYD JAY WANDER-DECEASED	04/04/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JACKIE VLASAK
Street Address:	15344 BLUE FISH CIRCLE
City:	LAKEWOOD RANCH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15330827
Patent Number:	8025079
Patent Number:	8552874

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9414085559

Email: vlasakdj@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JACKIE VLASAK

Address Line 1: 15344 BLUE FISH CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD RANCH, FLORIDA 34202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LLOYD J WANDER/DECEASED/JVLASAK/EXECUTOR	
SIGNATURE:	/LJW, deceased/ JV, executor of estate/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2018-04-04 11-49#page1.tif source=2018-04-04 11-49#page2.tif source=2018-04-04 11-49#page3.tif

PATENT 504852246 REEL: 045434 FRAME: 0381

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Jacqueline Vlasak, executor of estate, whereas, 1 Lloyd, I Warder decasals owner of said patent/application 802,5079.
Whereas, Jacqueline Ylasak
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application_8025079
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this $4104/2018$
signature facqueline Marak executor of estate, Lloyd J. Wander deceased

PATENT REEL: 045434 FRAME: 0382

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Jacqueline Vlasak, executor of estate, whereas, 1 110/01 1: Warder, decased is owner of said patent/application 15330827.
Whereas,
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application $15330827$ .
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this 4/04/2018  Signature Jacquelias Warder-deceased  Worder-deceased

PATENT REEL: 045434 FRAME: 0383

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Jacqueline Vlasak, executor of estate, Whereas, I <u>Lloyd J. Wander-decoase</u> d is owner of said
Whereas, I Lloyd J. Wardor-cleacosodis owner of said
patent/application <u>8552874</u> .
Whereas, .lacqueline Vlasak
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application <u>8552874</u> .
Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.
Executed this <u>4 104 / 2018</u>
signature Jaquelia Masak, executor of estate, Uovd J. Wander-deceased
Wander-deceased

PATENT REEL: 045434 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 04/04/2018**